509103937 03/27/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI917412

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
MIDCAP FUNDING IV T	RUST, AS AG	JENT		03/10/2025	
Company Name:		LO DREAM, INC.			
Street Address:		213 W 35TH STREET			
Internal Address:	STE 2E	TE 2E			
City:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10001	10001			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 8				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:					
Patent Number:	D751				
Patent Number:	7127				
Patent Number:	7246	392			
Patent Number:	1131	7452			
Application Number:	1819	2396			
Application Number: 1819		2407			
Application Number:	1819	2413			
•	I				
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:		853900			
		e-mail address first; if that i hat is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone:	-	8853868			
Email:	,	.close@troutman.com			
Correspondent Name:	Chris	stopher C Close			
Address Line 1:	TRO	UTMAN PEPPER LOCKE LL	Р		
Address Line 2:	600 I	PEACHTREE STREET NE, S	UITE 3000		
Address Line 4:	ATLA	ANTA, GEORGIA 30308			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		265282.000003			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christopher Close			

509103937

PATENT REEL: 070652 FRAME: 0159

SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Close/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2025	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=3.A Halo - Patent Release (Halo Dream, Inc., successor by merger with Halo Innovations, Inc.)#page1.tiff source=3.A Halo - Patent Release (Halo Dream, Inc., successor by merger with Halo Innovations, Inc.)#page2.tiff source=3.A Halo - Patent Release (Halo Dream, Inc., successor by merger with Halo Innovations, Inc.)#page3.tiff

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of this <u>10th</u> day of March, 2025, by MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, as agent ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of HALO DREAM, INC., a New York corporation (successor by merger with Halo Innovations, Inc., a Minnesota corporation) ("<u>Company</u>").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below)), including the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2023 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 8, 2023 at Reel/Frame 063897/0598.

Agent authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority to record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

6605.107 PATENT REEL: 070652 FRAME: 0161 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, as Agent

- By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager
- By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its general partner

2 2 By:

Name: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Country	PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
US	Infant sleep device	9962012	5/8/18
US	Upper bumper and sleep platform of a bassinet	D751847	3/22/16
US	Crib mattress safety features	7127763	10/31/06
US	Wearable blanket and a swaddling accessory therefor	7246392	7/24/07
US	Sleep apparatus for infants and method	11617452	4/4/23

Patent Applications

County	PATENT	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
US	Infant Sleep Device	18192396	03/29/2023
US	Infant Sleep Device	18192407	03/29/2023
US	Infant Sleep Device	18192413	03/29/2023
Canada	Sleep apparatus for infants and method	CA 3124379	7/13/21